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TP Period It Men's Gold Rankings - Janvary 1, 2026 - lune 30,2028 |

Weight Age

Ranki
anxing Class Group

Name Total Competition % A Standard

2 110kg Senior Kolbi Ferguson 396 2025 IWF World Championships - October 2025 102.062%

4 110+kg Senior Aaron Williams 411 2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025 100.244%
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Ranking

1
2

Weight
Class
79kg
60kg

NTP Period 1: Men's Silver Rankings - January 1, 2026 - June 30, 2026
Age

Name Total Competition
Group
Senior Ryan Grimsland 342 2025 IWF World Championships - October 2025
Senior Gabe Chhum 275 2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025

% A Standard

98.559%
97.865%




Ranking
1

Weight
Class
88kg

NTP Period 1: Men's Bronze Rankings - January 1, 2026 - June 30, 2026

A
&€ Name Total Competition
Group
Senior Hutton Boles 349 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals - December 2025

% A Standard
95.10%




Weight Age

Name Total Competition % A Standard
Class Group

Ranking

2 86+kg Senior Mary Theisen-Lappen 278 2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025 105.703%

4 77kg Junior Ella Nicholson 245 2025 Junior Pan American Games - August 2025 102.941%

6 58kg Senior Miranda Ulrey 217 2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025 100.930%
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NTP Period 1: Womens Silver Rankings - January 1, 2026 - June 30, 2026

Weight Age
Ranking clg 8 Name Total Competition % A Standard
Class Group
1 63kg Junior Sophia Shaft 227 2025 IWF World Championships - October 2025 100.889%
* 53kg  Senior Jourdan Delacruz 196 2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025 98.492% Declined

2 86kg  Senior Anna McElderry 235 2025 IWF World Championships - October 2025 97.107%
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Ranking

1
2

Weight
Class
86kg
48kg

NTP Period 1: Women's Bronze Rankings - January 1, 2026 - June 30, 2026
Age

Name Total Competition
Group
Senior Katelyn Witte 245 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals - December 2025
Senior D. Irizarry 177 2025 Virus Series 2 - August 2025

% A Standard

101.24%
97.790%




Weight

NTP Period 1: Developmental Level Rankings —January 1, 2026 — June 30, 2026

Age

Ranking Class Group Name Total Competition Ranking
1 77kg Youth Elle Bays 206 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 108.421%
2 79g Youth Carter Sing 295 2025 Youth Pan Am Championships — November 2025 106.115%
3 77+kg Youth Olivia Bond-West 204 2025 National Championships —June 2025 105.155%
4 69kg Youth Allison Rebustillo 194 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 104.301%
5 69kg Youth Adelyn Jones 190 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 102.151%
6 53kg Youth Nya Williams 162 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 101.887%
7 79kg Youth Roy Maher 283 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 101.799%
8 65kg Youth Sebastian Stodel 247 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 101.646%
9 88kg Junior  Ryan McDonald 334 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 101.212%
10 77+kg Youth Kaia Jacobs 196 2025 Virus Series 2 — August 2025 101.031%
11 69kg Junior  Kailey Papas 212 2025 National Championships —June 2025 100.952%
12 63kg Youth Keilana Brewer 181 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 100.556%
13 45kg Youth Jaedyn Orton 134 2025 Youth World Championships — April 2025 100.000%
14 79kg Youth Rucker Johnson 278 2025 National Championships — June 2025 100.000%
15 58kg Youth Madeline Francescone 172 2025 Youth Pan Am Championships — November 2025 100.000%
16 63kg Youth Chassity Del Balso 180 2025 Youth Pan Am Championships — November 2025 100.000%
17 77+kg Youth Kinsley Rodden 194 2025 Youth Pan Am Championships — November 2025 100.000%
18 77kg Youth McKenzie Hatcher 190 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 100.000%
19 53kg Junior  Jade Morales 178 2025 Junior Pan Am Championships — March 2025 99.441%
20 77kg Junior  Grace Montgomery 212 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 99.065%
21 69kg Junior  Nicole Caamano 208 2025 Junior Pan Am Championships — March 2025 99.048%
22 69kg Youth Gianna Van Hofwegen 184 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 98.925%
23 65kg Junior  Christopher Cruz 269 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 98.175%
24 69kg Junior  Kimberly Wiese 206 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 98.095%
25 86+kg Junior  Chealsea Enemor 232 2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025 97.890%

Age Group the athlete competed in to qualify for the NTP.

Top 25 athletes qualify for the Developmental Level for the NTP Period 1.




26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

94+kg
55kg
71kg
79%ksg
69kg
53kg
63kg
94kg
77+kg
86kg
94+kg
58kg
58kg
56kg
56kg
49kg
69kg
67kg
48kg
77kg
58kg
65kg
71kg

Youth
Youth
Youth
Junior
Youth
Junior
Junior
Junior
Youth
Junior
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Junior
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth
Junior
Youth

Lucas Diehl
Brynn Catalano
Brooke Buzzell
Zakaria Naas
Autumn Sands
Jaycee Mann
Anna Rucker
Kyle Martin Jr.
Eleanor Cler
Kaylee Landa
Madden Mones
Zoe Fiala

Ava Myers
Diego Yoo
Andrew Weymer
Amelia Phillips
Makiyah Nickerson
Daniel Marquez
Piper Jones
Emma Meads
Ellen Lassere
Bryson Brown
Desmond Myles

303
161
183
303
180
173
196
326
187
210
298
165
165
198
198
141
200
237
138
180
162
258
244

2025 National Championships —June 2025

2025 Youth World Championships — April 2025
2025 Youth World Championships — April 2025
2025 National Championships — June 2025

2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025
2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025
2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025
2025 National Championships —June 2025

2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025
2025 National Championships —June 2025

2025 Youth Pan Am Championships — November 2025
2025 National Championships —June 2025

2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025
2025 National Championships —June 2025

2025 Youth Pan Am Championships — November 2025
2025 Youth World Championships — April 2025
2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025
2025 Youth World Championships — April 2025
2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025
2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025
2025 National Championships — June 2025

2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025
2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals — December 2025

97.742%
97.576%
97.340%
97.115%
96.774%
96.648%
96.552%
96.450%
96.392%
96.330%
96.129%
95.930%
95.930%
95.652%
95.652%
95.270%
95.238%
95.181%
95.172%
94.737%
94.186%
94.161%
93.846%
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