



NTP Period 1: Men's Gold Rankings - January 1, 2026 - June 30, 2026

Ranking	Weight Class	Age Group	Name	Total	Competition	% A Standard
1	65kg	Senior	Hampton Morris	318	2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025	104.605%
2	110kg	Senior	Kolbi Ferguson	396	2025 IWF World Championships - October 2025	102.062%
3	79kg	Senior	Caden Cahoy	353	2025 IWF World Championships - October 2025	101.729%
4	110+kg	Senior	Aaron Williams	411	2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025	100.244%



NTP Period 1: Men's Silver Rankings - January 1, 2026 - June 30, 2026

Ranking	Weight Class	Age Group	Name	Total	Competition	% A Standard
1	79kg	Senior	Ryan Grimsland	342	2025 IWF World Championships - October 2025	98.559%
2	60kg	Senior	Gabe Chhum	275	2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025	97.865%



NTP Period 1: Men's Bronze Rankings - January 1, 2026 - June 30, 2026

Ranking	Weight Class	Age Group	Name	Total	Competition	% A Standard
1	88kg	Senior	Hutton Boles	349	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals - December 2025	95.10%



NTP Period 1: Women's Gold Rankings - January 1, 2026 - June 30, 2026							
Ranking	Weight Class	Age Group	Name	Total	Competition	% A Standard	
1	77kg	Senior	Olivia Reeves	278	2025 IWF World Championships - October 2025	116.807%	
2	86+kg	Senior	Mary Theisen-Lappen	278	2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025	105.703%	
3	77kg	Senior	Mattie Rogers	249	2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025	104.622%	
4	77kg	Junior	Ella Nicholson	245	2025 Junior Pan American Games - August 2025	102.941%	
5	63kg	Senior	Katie Estep	228	2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025	101.333%	
6	58kg	Senior	Miranda Ulrey	217	2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025	100.930%	



NTP Period 1: Womens Silver Rankings - January 1, 2026 - June 30, 2026

Ranking	Weight Class	Age Group	Name	Total	Competition	% A Standard
1	63kg	Junior	Sophia Shaft	227	2025 IWF World Championships - October 2025	100.889%
*	53kg	Senior	<i>Jourdan Delacruz</i>	196	2025 Pan American Championships - July 2025	98.492% <i>Declined</i>
2	86kg	Senior	Anna McElderry	235	2025 IWF World Championships - October 2025	97.107%



NTP Period 1: Women's Bronze Rankings - January 1, 2026 - June 30, 2026

Ranking	Weight Class	Age Group	Name	Total	Competition	% A Standard
1	86kg	Senior	Katelyn Witte	245	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals - December 2025	101.24%
2	48kg	Senior	D. Irizarry	177	2025 Virus Series 2 - August 2025	97.790%



NTP Period 1: Developmental Level Rankings – January 1, 2026 – June 30, 2026

Ranking	Weight Class	Age Group	Name	Total	Competition	Ranking
1	77kg	Youth	Elle Bays	206	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	108.421%
2	79kg	Youth	Carter Sing	295	2025 Youth Pan Am Championships – November 2025	106.115%
3	77+kg	Youth	Olivia Bond-West	204	2025 National Championships – June 2025	105.155%
4	69kg	Youth	Allison Rebustillo	194	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	104.301%
5	69kg	Youth	Adelyn Jones	190	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	102.151%
6	53kg	Youth	Nya Williams	162	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	101.887%
7	79kg	Youth	Roy Maher	283	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	101.799%
8	65kg	Youth	Sebastian Stodel	247	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	101.646%
9	88kg	Junior	Ryan McDonald	334	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	101.212%
10	77+kg	Youth	Kaia Jacobs	196	2025 Virus Series 2 – August 2025	101.031%
11	69kg	Junior	Kailey Papas	212	2025 National Championships – June 2025	100.952%
12	63kg	Youth	Keilana Brewer	181	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	100.556%
13	45kg	Youth	Jaedyn Orton	134	2025 Youth World Championships – April 2025	100.000%
14	79kg	Youth	Rucker Johnson	278	2025 National Championships – June 2025	100.000%
15	58kg	Youth	Madeline Francescone	172	2025 Youth Pan Am Championships – November 2025	100.000%
16	63kg	Youth	Chassity Del Balso	180	2025 Youth Pan Am Championships – November 2025	100.000%
17	77+kg	Youth	Kinsley Rodden	194	2025 Youth Pan Am Championships – November 2025	100.000%
18	77kg	Youth	McKenzie Hatcher	190	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	100.000%
19	53kg	Junior	Jade Morales	178	2025 Junior Pan Am Championships – March 2025	99.441%
20	77kg	Junior	Grace Montgomery	212	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	99.065%
21	69kg	Junior	Nicole Caamano	208	2025 Junior Pan Am Championships – March 2025	99.048%
22	69kg	Youth	Gianna Van Hofwegen	184	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	98.925%
23	65kg	Junior	Christopher Cruz	269	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	98.175%
24	69kg	Junior	Kimberly Wiese	206	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	98.095%
25	86+kg	Junior	Chealsea Enemor	232	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	97.890%

- Age Group the athlete competed in to qualify for the NTP.
- Top 25 athletes qualify for the Developmental Level for the NTP Period 1.

26	94+kg	Youth	Lucas Diehl	303	2025 National Championships – June 2025	97.742%
27	55kg	Youth	Brynn Catalano	161	2025 Youth World Championships – April 2025	97.576%
28	71kg	Youth	Brooke Buzzell	183	2025 Youth World Championships – April 2025	97.340%
29	79kg	Junior	Zakaria Naas	303	2025 National Championships – June 2025	97.115%
30	69kg	Youth	Autumn Sands	180	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	96.774%
31	53kg	Junior	Jaycee Mann	173	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	96.648%
32	63kg	Junior	Anna Rucker	196	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	96.552%
33	94kg	Junior	Kyle Martin Jr.	326	2025 National Championships – June 2025	96.450%
34	77+kg	Youth	Eleanor Cler	187	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	96.392%
35	86kg	Junior	Kaylee Landa	210	2025 National Championships – June 2025	96.330%
36	94+kg	Youth	Madden Mones	298	2025 Youth Pan Am Championships – November 2025	96.129%
37	58kg	Youth	Zoe Fiala	165	2025 National Championships – June 2025	95.930%
38	58kg	Youth	Ava Myers	165	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	95.930%
39	56kg	Youth	Diego Yoo	198	2025 National Championships – June 2025	95.652%
40	56kg	Youth	Andrew Weymer	198	2025 Youth Pan Am Championships – November 2025	95.652%
41	49kg	Youth	Amelia Phillips	141	2025 Youth World Championships – April 2025	95.270%
42	69kg	Junior	Makiyah Nickerson	200	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	95.238%
43	67kg	Youth	Daniel Marquez	237	2025 Youth World Championships – April 2025	95.181%
44	48kg	Youth	Piper Jones	138	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	95.172%
45	77kg	Youth	Emma Meads	180	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	94.737%
46	58kg	Youth	Ellen Lassere	162	2025 National Championships – June 2025	94.186%
47	65kg	Junior	Bryson Brown	258	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	94.161%
48	71kg	Youth	Desmond Myles	244	2025 Virus Weightlifting Finals – December 2025	93.846%